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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
12/01/2026

To date
12/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 12/01/2026 Nikhitha manoj manoj kumar (FTHR) saras house, east thalap, 
kannur, civil station, 

670002, kannur

  

2 12/01/2026 MUNAS ANDHANAM ANDHANAM 
THAHIRA (MTHR)

NAZAR MANZIL, 
KANACHERY, 

MUNDERI, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

3 12/01/2026 NOORUNNISSA 
KOTTAN PUTHIYA 

PURAYIL

MOHAMED ABDUL 
FATHAHU (FTHR)

45/1790 THAQWA, 
Anayiduck Thana, 

Kannur, Thana, 670012, 
Kannur

  

4 12/01/2026 LUBINA P HAMSA (FTHR) CHERIYA PEEDIKA 
KANDI HOUSE, 
KANCHIRODE, 
KANCHIRODE, 

KOODALI, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

5 12/01/2026 RABEEH K RASIYA K (MTHR) 344/A, 
THALAMUNDA, 

KANHIRODE, 
KOODALI, 670592, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

6 12/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
SHADA P P  

RASHEED E T (FTHR) DARUL BILAL, 
CHIRAMMAL, 

EDAKKAD, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

7 12/01/2026 EYADHA T M IQBAL E (FTHR) 28/323, NOOR 
MAHAL, P O THAZHE 

CHOVVA, THAZHE 
CHOVVA, KANNUR, 

P O THAZHE 
CHOVVA, 670018, 

KANNUR

  

8 12/01/2026 AYISHA SADIK V V (HSBN) 37/882 BABUL 
ARAFA P O 

THOTTADA, 
THOTTADA, 

KANNUR, 
THOTTADA, 670007, 

KANNUR

  

9 12/01/2026 RIYAS  
VATTAKANDY

ABDUL AZEEZ  V K 
(FTHR)

VATTAKANDY 
HOUSE, NEAR 

ARATTAKKAPALLY, 
KANNUR, KANNUR, 

670003, KANNUR

  

10 12/01/2026 M V SAHALA SAJITHA M V (MTHR) MOTTAMMAL 
HOUSE, 

KAIPPAKKAYIL 
MOTTA, MUNDERI, 
MUNDERI, 670591, 

KANNUR

  

11 12/01/2026 RABI K P USMAN HAJI K P  
(FTHR)

28/1363 MANNAT   P 
O CHOVVA, 

CHOVVA, KANNUR, 
P O CHOVVA, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

12 12/01/2026 JAZWA MEHAK P  ASHIK K  (FTHR) M M HOUSE, 
NALUPURA, 

KANNUR, THAYYIL, 
670003, KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

13 12/01/2026 MAZEN RASIK MOHAMMED RAZIK 
(FTHR)

KHAIR, M T 
MUSTHAFA ROAD 

CHIRAKKAL 
KULAM, KANNUR 
CITY P O, KANNUR 

CITY, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

14 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL K M  

RAJINAS K M  
(MTHR)

1179, THILANNUR, 
CHELORA, THAZHE 

CHOVVA, 670018, 
KANNUR

  

15 12/01/2026 FARZANA U  NOORUDHEEN E K 
(FTHR)

SHABNA COTTAGE, 
MANIKKAKAVU, 

THANA P O, THANA 
P O, 670012, KANNUR

  

16 12/01/2026 NAFIHA  AZEEZ NASEEMA K P 
(MTHR)

569B/ ROSE GARDEN, 
KOLLANCHIRA, 

MUNDERI, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

17 12/01/2026 FATHIMA SAFA M MULLALI IBRAHIM 
(FTHR)

MARIYUMMA 
MANZIL, KADALAYI, 

EDAKKAD, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

18 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ADNAN M P

NOUFAL M P (FTHR) C H HOUSE, CHAPPA, 
MUNDERI, EACHUR, 

670591, KANNUR

  

19 12/01/2026 SYED FARHAN SAYED FAYAS 
(FTHR)

ASHAS, CO 
OPERATIVE 

SPIINING MILL 
ROAD, URUVACHAL, 
KANNUR, CHOVVA P 

O, 670006, KANNUR

  

20 12/01/2026 NEBHAN HASHIM P NUSRATH (MTHR) nafeesas, kadalayi, 
kannur, thayyil, 670003, 

kannur

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

21 12/01/2026 FATHIMA HANA M IBRAHIM M (FTHR) MARIYUMMA 
MANZIL, KADALAYI, 

EDAKKAD, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

22 12/01/2026 ABDUL RASHEED 
AYISHA  MANZIL

KATHEEM V  C 
(FTHR)

22/1086 AYISHA 
MANZIL, NEAR 
PULKOPALAM, 
KANNUR, P O 

THAZHE CHOVVA, 
670018, KANNUR

  

23 12/01/2026 MUNEERA M KAREEM (HSBN) 1141, RUKHIYA 
MAHAL VP VAYAL, 
KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

24 12/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
SANA  

SHAMSUDDEEN 
UDHARAKATH  

(FTHR)

DARUL ISHQ, 
KANHIRA, KANNUR, 
THOTTADA, 670007, 

KANNUR

  

25 12/01/2026 RIDA  FATHIMA  V K M  ABDUL 
RAHIMAN (FTHR)

318   
VALAPPINAKATH  

HOUSE, KADALAYI, 
EDAKKAD, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

26 12/01/2026 FIDHA S FAYAS SAYED FAYAS 
(FTHR)

ASHAS, CO 
OPERATIVE 

SPINNING MILL 
ROAD, URUVACHAL, 
KANNUR, CHOVVA P 

O, 670006, KANNUR

  

27 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED ZAIN 
FAYAD 

SHABNA FAYAD  
(MTHR)

sakeenas, v p vayal, 
KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

28 12/01/2026 S SAHEBJAN SAYED ABDUL 
AZEEZ (FTHR)

41/805 ZAINABAZ, 
NEAR BADARIYA 

JUMA MASJID, 
ANDATHODE, 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

29 12/01/2026 ABDUL KHALAM 
KACHERI 

P M SAMEERA (WIFE) KACHERI HOUSE, 
KURUVA, KANNUR, 

KADALAYI P O, 
670003, KANNUR

  

30 12/01/2026 KHADEEJATHUL 
KHUBRA C 

ASHRAF (FTHR) CHALIL HOUSE, 
KACHERIPARAMBA, 

MUNDERI, 
MUNDERI, 670591, 

KANNUR

  

31 12/01/2026 DEVIKA SASINDRAN SUNILA SASINDRAN 
(MTHR)

1073/23 PRANAVAM, 
VYDIAR PEEDIKA, 
Elayavoor, Chovva, 

670006, Kannur

  

32 12/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
NAJA M 

SHIHABUDHEEN K K 
(FTHR)

BAITHUL QAMAR, 
AVERA ROAD, P O 

KADALAYI, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

33 12/01/2026 AZEEZ T O SUHARA T K (OTHR) 287, THILANNUR, 
CHELORA, THAZHE 

CHOVVA, 670018, 
KANNUR

  

34 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUNAVIR K 

MAHAROOF M 
(FTHR)

15/521, NASEEMAS, 
KANHIRODE, 
KANHIRODE, 

KANHIRODE, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

35 12/01/2026 FAIZAL K UMMER (FTHR) DARUL AMEEN, 
PADANNA, THAYYIL 

P O, THAYYIL, 
670003, KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

36 12/01/2026 RABIYA FARHAD FARHAD  P (FTHR) FATHIMA FARHEEN, 
THATTIYODE, 

MUNDERI, KOODALI, 
670592, KANNUR

  

37 12/01/2026 BABU C VASU KUTTY AYYAPPAN 
(FTHR)

CAPS CENTRE, 
THOTTADA, 

KANNUR, 
THOTTADA, 670007, 

KANNUR

  

38 12/01/2026 SAJINA P P MUHAMMED FAIZAL 
A P (HSBN)

1554 AYISHA 
QUARTERS, 

KODAPPARAMBA, 
KANNUR, P O 

THANA, 670012, 
KANNUR

  

39 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHIBILI 
V C 

SAFEER C (FTHR) BAITHUL HAMD, 
MOWANCHERY, 
MOWANCHERY, 
MOWANCHERY, 
670613, KANNUR

  

40 12/01/2026 AYISHA MARZI  V K M  ABDUL  
RAHIMAN (FTHR)

318  
VALAPPINAKATH  

HOUSE, KADALAYI, 
EDAKKAD, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

41 12/01/2026 AISWARYA P K SREEJA K (MTHR) MUYALAN 
KUNNUMBRATH, 

Chirakkuthazha, 
EDAKKAD, 

THOTTADA, 670007, 
KANNUR

  

42 12/01/2026 NAVAS M ASSU K P (FTHR) STAR NEST, THANA, 
KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

43 12/01/2026 DWITHIKA ANIL ANILKUMAR C K 
(FTHR)

NILAV, 
THAZHECHOVVA, 

KANNUR, 
THAZHECHOVVA, 
670018, KANNUR

  

44 12/01/2026 PRAKASH T V T P KANNAN (FTHR) NEELAMBARI, 
KAIRALI NAGAR, 

EDAKKAD, 
THOTTADA, 670007, 

KANNUR

  

45 12/01/2026 NIDWAN EBRAHIM 
MOHAMED 

EBRAHIM  P (FTHR) NISHAM MAHAL, 
Thana, Kannur, Thana, 

670012, Kannur

  

46 12/01/2026 HENA LIYANA MUHAMMED 
JUNAID P (HSBN)

AZEEZ MANZIL, 
CHIRAKKAL 

KULAM, KANNUR, 
KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

47 12/01/2026 NIYA PARVEEN  
NOUSHAD V C

NOUSHAD  K K  
(FTHR)

VELLUVAKANDI 
CHALUVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, PARAPPIN 

MOTTA, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

KAKKAD, 670005, 
KANNUR

  

48 12/01/2026 HANA IFATH K P FEMINA M (OTHR) ALIF, 
CHIRAKKUTHAZHE, 

EDAKKAD, 
KIZHUNNA, 670007, 

KANNUR

  

49 12/01/2026 BADIRA P K MUHAMMEDALI 
(HSBN)

553, VALLIKKAVU, 
ARALAM, 

KEEZHPALLY, 
670704, IRITTY

  

50 12/01/2026 HASEENA K ABDUL KAREEM A 
(HSBN)

NEHA GHAR, 
KURUVA, KANNUR, 

KADALAYI P O, 
670003, KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

51 12/01/2026 AFIYA P K MAIMOONATH P K 
(MTHR)

PARAKANDY 
HOUSE, MUNDERI, 

MUNDERI, 
MUNDERI, 670591, 

KANNUR

  

52 12/01/2026 RIZWANA A MASHOOD V (FTHR) ARAKKAKATH 
HOUSE, AZAD ROAD, 
KANNUR 1, KANNUR 

CITY, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

53 12/01/2026 HAFEEL P HANEEFA M P (FTHR) PALLIPURAM 
HOUSE, 

KANACHERY, NEAR 
KANACHERY 

CHAPPA, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

54 12/01/2026 AKSHAY PRAKASH PRAKASH  T V (FTHR) NEELAMBARI, 
KAIRALI  NAGAR, 

EDAKKAD, 
THOTTADA, 670007, 

KANNUR

  

55 12/01/2026 SHABANA A RAMSHAD P V 
(HSBN)

40/825 SHAHANA 
NOOH, KURUVA, 

EDAKKAD, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

56 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RAIHAN K P 

FEMINA A (OTHR) ALIF, 
CHIRAKKUTHAZHE, 

EDAKKAD, 
KIZHUNNA, 670007, 

KANNUR

  

57 12/01/2026 RIFA K  SAIBU K  (MTHR) nafeesa manzil, 
kannadipparamba 

cheleri, KANNUR, 
cheleri, 670604, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

58 12/01/2026 K C KAYARUNNISA HAMZA 
BATTAKKARI (HSBN)

NEHA GHAR, 
KURUVA, KANNUR, 

KADALAYI P O, 
670003, KANNUR

  

59 12/01/2026 NOORA  FATHIMA  V K M  ABDUL 
RAHIMAN (FTHR)

318  
VALAPPINAKATH  

HOUSE, KADALAYI, 
EDAKKAD, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

60 12/01/2026 SHAIHAN ALI 
MIRSAB 

NAZEERA (FTHR) 45/1591 NISHAM 
MAHAL, THANA 
KANNUR, Kannur, 

Thana, 670012, Kannur

  

61 12/01/2026 PURAYANKOTTU 
NADEERA 

SAFIYA P (MTHR) SAFIYA MANZIL, 
KOLLAN CHIRA 

ROAD, MUNDERI, 
EACHUR, 670591, 

KANNUR

  

62 12/01/2026 AFSAL KN MAMMOOTTY (FTHR) baithunnoor, 
arayambeth, chirakkal, 

chirakkal, 670011, 
kannur

  

63 12/01/2026 MUBASHIRA C ASHRAF N (FTHR) M K  QUARTERS, 
SHADULIPALLI, 

PUZHATHI, 
KOTTALI, 670005, 

KANNUR

  

64 12/01/2026 FATHIMA  T HASHIM K P (FTHR) THAYYIL HOUSE, 
EZHARA, EDAKKAD, 

KUTTIKKAKAM, 
670663, KANNUR

  

65 12/01/2026 IRFAN A MASHOOD V (FTHR) ARAKKAKATH 
HOUSE, AZAD ROAD, 
KANNUR 1, KANNUR 

CITY, 670003, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

66 12/01/2026 NIZAM AHMED V C NOUSHAD  M K  
(FTHR)

VELLUVAKANDI 
CHALUVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, PARAPPIN 

MOTTA, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

KAKKAD, 670005, 
KANNUR

  

67 12/01/2026 ALINKEEL  SINDHU 
PRAKASH 

PRAKASH T V (HSBN) NEELAMBARI, 
KAIRALI NAGAR, 

EDAKKAD, 
THOTTADA, 670007, 

KANNUR

  

68 12/01/2026 SHAMEEMA M MUHAMMED SHAFY 
WAQAR (HSBN)

1/576  MULLOLI 
HOUSE, 

BOATPALAM, 
AZHIKODE NORTH, 
AZHIKKAL, 670009, 

KANNUR

  

69 12/01/2026 SHADA MEHTHAB NAZEER (FTHR) 45/1591 NISHAM 
MAHAL, Thana, 

Kannur, Thana, 670012, 
Kannur

  

70 12/01/2026 RIHAN NASEER NASEER K P (FTHR) 21/1424 ALHIRA, 
VARAM, 

ELAYAVOOR, 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

71 12/01/2026 HUSNA ABDUL 
KAREEM 

J M ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

DARUL AMAN, 
POTHERIPARAMBA, 

MUNDAYAD, 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

72 12/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
YOUSUF V 

MEENAS V (MTHR) 41/136, chovva, kannur, 
chovva, 670006, kannur

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

73 12/01/2026 SHAHANAS  N RAZAK N (FTHR) 3/383 NALAKATH 
HOUSE, 

RAMANTHALI, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

VADAKKUMBAD P 
O, 670308, 

PAYYANNUR

  

74 12/01/2026 PANDARA 
PARAMBIL ROY 

HANCERAJ 

THEADORE 
PANDARAPARAMBIL 

(FTHR)

ZUHA QUARTERS, 
PUZHATHI HOUSING 

COLONY ROAD, 
KANNUR, P O CIVIL 

STATION, 670002, 
KANNUR

  

75 12/01/2026 SAHALA THASNEEM 
P 

ZEENATH P (MTHR) 376 A, 
KOTTANICHERI 

ANGANVADI, 
MUNDERI, EACHUR, 

670591, KANNUR

  

76 12/01/2026 SHUAA MISBAH NAZEERA (MTHR) 45/1591 NISHAM 
MAHAL, Thana, 

Kannur, Thana, 670012, 
Kannur

  

77 12/01/2026 NASEEBA B  NOUSHAD M  (FTHR) 41/1322, MALOT 
HOUSE 

KAMMAKAKAM 
VALAPP, KANNUR, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

kannur

  

78 12/01/2026 ALVIS K BENNY BENNY (FTHR) KOCHUPURACKAL, 
BALESUGIRI, 

KOOVERI, 
PADAPPENGAD, 

670581, 
TALIPARAMBA

  

79 12/01/2026 SHAAZ K P ISMAIL P M (FTHR) DAR AL SUHAIL, 
MUNDAYAD, 

KANNUR, 
MUNDAYAD P O, 
670594, KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

80 12/01/2026 NIKHIL S SASIDHARAN S 
(FTHR)

MADHAVAM, 
CHALA 12 KANDY, 

THOTTADA, 
THOTTADA, 670007, 

KANNUR

  

81 12/01/2026 JOBINS  JOHN 
ROZARIO

JOHN ROZARIO 
(FTHR)

KOROTH HOUSE, 
BURNACHERRY, 

KANNUR 1, 
BURNACHERRY, 
670013, KANNUR

  

82 12/01/2026 HIBA MUTHALIB  ABDUL MUTHALIB V 
V (FTHR)

SUBAITHA MANZIL, 
PANNYOT, EACHUR, 

EACHUR, 670591, 
KANNUR

  

83 12/01/2026 MASHOOD T K MAJEED KOLLAN 
KUNNUNBRATH 

(FTHR)

10, THATTANKANDI 
KONJANTE 
VALAPPIL, 

MATHRUBHUMI 
STOP, P O KAPPAD, 

670006, KANNUR

  

84 12/01/2026 NASRATH M P NASAR P A (FTHR) MADATH PARAK, 
ETTKKULAM, 
RAMANTHALI, 
ETTIKKULAM, 

670308, RAMANTHALI

  

85 12/01/2026 PARVATHI M DEEJA M (MTHR) L C QUARTERS, 
MUNDAYAD, 

KANNUR, 
MUNDAYAD, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

86 12/01/2026 MUBASHEER E V NAJEEB T (FTHR) ALIF MANZIL, KOLIL 
MOOLA, MUNDERI, 

EACHUR, 670591, 
KANNUR

  

87 12/01/2026 RISNA O P RINAS P K (HSBN) YOUSUF MANZIL, 
KANACHERI, P O 

EACHUR, EACHUR, 
670591, MUNDERI

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

88 12/01/2026 Muhammed Zayan 
Sameer

Sameer Cathiri (FTHR) 49/829-1, Thayatheru, 
Kannur-1, Civil Station, 

670002, Kannur

  

89 12/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL FIDA 
P 

IRSHAD 
KIZHAKKAYIL 

(FTHR)

17/461, 
KIZHAKKAYIL 

HOUSE, TALAP, P O 
PALLIKKUNNU, 
670004, KANNUR

  

90 12/01/2026 K MUSTHAFA K ASMA (MTHR) KOLIKKAL 
VARATHU VEEDU, 

CHALIL MOTTA, 
VARAM, VARAM, 
670594, KANNUR

  

91 12/01/2026 NOORA NIZAR NAJEEMA B K (OTHR) 263, SHAMSHAD 
VILLA NALUVAYAL, 
KANNUR, THAYYIL, 

670003, KANNUR

  

92 12/01/2026 Muhammad Nakhaas E 
C

NASEER P K (FTHR) ZEENAS, KADALAYI, 
EDAKKAD, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

93 12/01/2026 RASMINA  K P THANFEER C K  
(HSBN)

RASMINAS, NEAR 
CITY POLICE 

STATION, 
MARAKKARKANDY, 
P O THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

94 12/01/2026 NADHEERA B  NOUSHAD M  (FTHR) 41/1322, malott house 
kammakkakam valapp, 

KANNUR, thayyil, 
670003, kannur

  

95 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL K K 

SUBAIR K K (FTHR) ERADATH HOUSE, 
PALICHAL, 

MUZHAKKUNNU, 
VILAKKODE, 670703, 

IRITTY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

96 12/01/2026 NIHAD ZIYAD O K ZIYAD (FTHR) OKEY HOUSE, 
ANAYIDUKKU, 

KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

97 12/01/2026 ZARA MARYAM ASHFAQUE K P 
(FTHR)

AMJA, THANA, 
KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

98 12/01/2026 FATHIMA 
FAROOQUE 

PANAKKAT 
FAROOQUE 

IBRAHIM (HSBN)

FATHIMAS, NEAR 
THANA JUMA 

MASJID, KANNUR, 
THANA, 670012, 

KANNUR

  

99 12/01/2026 RAZANA SHERIN K K NASEEMA (MTHR) 1256, JASMIN NIVAS, 
V.P VAYAL, 

KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

100 12/01/2026 WALEED KHALID 
MUHAMMED 

KHALID 
VELLUVAKANDY 

(FTHR)

SHANIBA MANZIL, 
NEAR SIDDIQUE 
MASJID, VARAM, 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

101 12/01/2026 AKASH C SANTHOSH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

43/333, vp vayal, 
kannur, thayyil, 670003, 

kannur

  

102 12/01/2026 MOHAMMED RAHIL 
M 

SHAMEENA M 
(MTHR)

600 SHAMEENA 
MANZIL, KADALAYI, 

KANNUR, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

103 12/01/2026 AMAN P NUKSANA P (MTHR) 1184, THILANNUR 
SATHRAM, 

CHELORA, THAZHE 
CHOVVA, 670018, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

104 12/01/2026 MISBA R REEFINA D (MTHR) REEFINA MANZIL, 
MUNDERI, 
MUNDERI, 

MUNDERI, 670591, 
KANNUR

  

105 12/01/2026 THABSHEERA M P P K LAILA (MTHR) 26/831-HAJIRAS, 
CANAL ROAD, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

KAKKAD, 670005, 
KANNUR

  

106 12/01/2026 NASIR 
EDAYAKKANDY  

HASEENA A P  (WIFE) baithul badar, 
vethilapalli west, 

kannur, thana, 670012, 
kannur

  

107 12/01/2026 SHANA MOHAMMED 
NAZEER 

MOHAMMED 
NAZEER (FTHR)

41/998.3, vp vayal, 
kannur, thana, 670012, 

kannur

  

108 12/01/2026 FATHIMA K RAFEEK P K (FTHR) 31/131, FATHIMAS, 
CHALA WEST 

THOTTADA P O, 
THOTTADA, 670007, 

KANNUR

  

109 12/01/2026 ISMAIL M SHAJIR M (FTHR) BAITHUL MISRIYA, 
CHIRAKKUTHAZHE, 

EDAKKAD, 
KIZHUNNA, 670007, 

KANNUR

  

110 12/01/2026 AYISHA SHAJAH  SHAMSEENA T P  
(MTHR)

SHABINAS, 
PULIYANCHAL, 

KANNUR, THAZHE 
CHOVVA, 670018, 

KANNUR

  

111 12/01/2026 PALLIKANDY ZANIA AHAMED (FTHR) AL QASER, CHOVVA 
WEST ROAD, NEAR 

BPL TOWER 
KANNOOKKARA, P O 

THANA, 670012, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

112 12/01/2026 K P FARISA MAHAMOOD (FTHR) N K HOUSE, 
PALLIPRAM,MUNDAYAD 

P O, KANNUR, 
MUNDAYAD, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

113 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD  ZAKI 
FASAL

MUHAMMAD FASAL 
(FTHR)

SAREENAS, 
PONNANKANDY 
ROAD, KANNUR 

CITY, KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

114 12/01/2026 IRFANA M K HAJARA M K (MTHR) MAVILAKANDY 
HOUSE, 

ATHIRAKAM, 
MUNDAYAD P O, 

MUNDAYAD, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

115 12/01/2026 K MUHAMMED ARIF K HAFSATH (MTHR) KUNIMMAL HOUSE, 
aratteka pally, kannur, 
thayyil, 670003, kannur

  

116 12/01/2026 SHAJU MULLALI KADEEJA M (MTHR) MULLALI HOUSE, 
NEAR MAITHANA 

PALLI, P O THAYYIL, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

117 12/01/2026 JASEELA V K SULAIMAN (HSBN) BAITHUL MUHSIN, 
KAPPAD, KAPPAD, P 
O KAPPAD, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

118 12/01/2026 AJMAL N S ABOOBACKER P 
(FTHR)

BAITHUL NOOR, 
THOTTADA, 

KANNUR, 
THOTTADA P O, 
670007, KANNUR

  

119 12/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHABANA 

NAVAS M (HSBN) SATR NEST, 
KANNOOKARA, 

KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

120 12/01/2026 FATHIMA REEM T M MOHAMMED 
BASHEER J M (FTHR)

1374 BRASILIA, 
VATTAKULAM 

NEAR MUTHAPPAN 
KAVU, KANNUR, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

121 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED E K RAFEEQUE (FTHR) INAYAT, 
ATHIRAKAM ROAD, 

ELAYAVOOR, 
MUNDAYAD P O, 
670594, KANNUR

  

122 12/01/2026 SHAFLAD K KHALID (FTHR) 4/509B, BHADRIYA 
MANZIL, 

KACHERIPARAMBA, 
MUNDERI, 

MUNDERI, 670591, 
KANNUR

  

123 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL KAREEM 

ABDUL KAREEM J M 
(FTHR)

DARUL AMAN, 
POTHERIPRAMBA, 

MUNDAYAD, 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

124 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
AFSEER U 

RAULABI U (MTHR) 41/996, ASEERAS, V.P 
VAYAL 

POOTHATTAKKAVU, 
KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

125 12/01/2026 ABDUL HADI RAMSEENA P V 
(MTHR)

ALKHADR, 
ANAYIDUKKU, 

Kannur, Thana, 670012, 
Kannur

  

126 12/01/2026 K C MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF 

C C ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

AL QASER, CHOVVA 
WEST ROAD, NEAR 

BPL TOWER 
KANNOOKKARA, P O 

THANA, 670012, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

127 12/01/2026 LUBUNA NAHANA K 
P

SAJEERA K P (MTHR) KELOTH HOUSE, 
KOTTAM ROAD, 

MUNDERI, 
MUNDERI, 670591, 

KANNUR

  

128 12/01/2026 ASNA NAVAS M NAVAS M (FTHR) Woodlands, anayidukk, 
kannur, Thana, 670012, 

kannur

  

129 12/01/2026 LEELAMMA KURYAN (FTHR) VALIYAKALAYIL, 
CHEPPARAPADAVA, 

KOOVERI, 
CHEPPARAPADAVA, 

670581, 
THALIPARAMBA

  

130 12/01/2026 IHSANUL HAQ KP THAJUDEEN VP 
(FTHR)

41/907, vp vayal, 
kannur, thana, 670012, 

kannur

  

131 12/01/2026 SHADA SHIRIN P ABDUL MAJEED K 
(FTHR)

SHADAS, KURUVA, 
EDAKKAD, P O 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

132 12/01/2026 KHADEEJA P P P ABU (HSBN) SADAS, KURUVA 
VAYANASHALA, 

KANNUR 1, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

133 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED  FEBIN SAREENA P K  
(MTHR)

10/209 
PURAKALINDAVIDA, 

ELANGODE, 
PANOOR, 

ELANGODE, 670692, 
THALASSERY

  

134 12/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
NAFSAL V 

DIRARE M (FTHR) FIRDOUS, 
NALUVAYAL, 

KANNUR CITY P O, 
KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

135 12/01/2026 NOUSHAD V V JAMEELA (MTHR) 379, ADIKADALAYI, 
EDAKKAD, 

ADIKADALAYI, 
670007, KANNUR

  

136 12/01/2026 ZIA FATHIMA HASHIM V P (FTHR) ZIYAS, KANNUR, 
KANNUR, P O 

KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

137 12/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
RAZLATH K M 

ABDUL RAFEEK M 
(FTHR)

AL,AMEEN, 
ATTADAPPA, 

EDAKKAD, 
ATTADAPPA, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

138 12/01/2026 SOUJATH P MAJEED (HSBN) SHADAS, NEAR 
KURUVA 

VAYANASHALA, 
EDAKKAD, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

139 12/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
RAVAN M K  

EBAS B (HSBN) ASOORA BAD, NEAR 
NEERCHAL GOVT UP 
SCHOOL, KANNUR, 

KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

140 12/01/2026 Saneesh Choyikkandi Vasavan  V (FTHR) Devanganam, 
Kuthuparamba, Kannur, 
Kuthuparamba, 670643, 

Thalassery

  

141 12/01/2026 BINDU C  SREEHARI K  (OTHR) 22/1242-1 
DEVAPURAM, 

ELAYAVOOR ROAD, 
KANNUR, THAZHE 
CHOVVA, 670018, 

KANNUR

  

142 12/01/2026 IZZAH THANVEER 
HUSSAN 

KURIKKALAKATH  

NASIYA H K (MTHR) Valappinakath, Zahwa, 
kuruvalli kavu, kannur, 
kannur, thana, 670012, 

kannur

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

143 12/01/2026 FATHIMA NILOFAR 
C H 

NASEER OSMAN 
(FTHR)

NAFEESAS, 
KODAPARAMBA 

AZAD ROAD, 
KANNUR, P O 

KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

144 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD NAZIM 
E

MASHOOD  T C 
(FTHR)

28/235,BADARIYA 
MANZIL,THAZHE 

CHOVVA P O, 
KIZHAKKEKARA 

ROAD, KANNUR, P O 
THAZHE CHOVVA, 

670018, KANNUR

  

145 12/01/2026 JAMSHINA E NABEESATH K L 
(MTHR)

1278, SALEEM 
MANZIL V.P VAYAL 

PARAPPURAM, 
KANNUR, THAYYIL, 

670003, KANNUR

  

146 12/01/2026 SINAN RAFEEQUE K T MUHAMMED 
RAFEEQUE (FTHR)

THANAL, 
MUZHATHADAM, 
KANNUR, THANA, 

670012, Kannur

  

147 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
JUNAID P 

ABDUL MAJEED K 
(FTHR)

SHADAS, KURUVA, 
EDAKKAD, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

148 12/01/2026 V P AYISHA SALWA MAIMOONA V P 
(MTHR)

VELLAM PARAMBU 
21/1489, 

ELAYAVOOR, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

VARAM, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

149 12/01/2026 AMEERUDHEEN M NOORUDEHEEN 
(FTHR)

BAITHUL MARWA, 
KAMALPEEDIKA, 

MUNDERI, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

150 12/01/2026 Kavitha Dinesan Mukundan N O (FTHR) Lakshmi Nivas, Kappad, 
Chelora, Kappad, 
670006, Kannur

  

151 12/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
AFSA U 

MUZAMMIL K (FTHR) 41/1244.2, vp vayal, 
kannur, thana, 670012, 

kannur

  

152 12/01/2026 Muhammed Ali 
Muttikariyil

Safiyak (WIFE) 55, Varamkadavu, 
Varam, Varam, 670594, 

Kannur

  

153 12/01/2026 HAFSATH P HASEENABI ASHRAF 
(MTHR)

Panakkad house, 
anayidukk co operative 

bank, kannur, thana, 
670012, kannur

  

154 12/01/2026 MARWAN 
MOHAMMED 

MAHROOF 

MOHAMMED 
MAHROOF  (FTHR)

1191 MARNOOSH, 
ADIKADALAYI 

NEAR KADALYI U P 
SCHOOL, KANNUR, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

155 12/01/2026 SAMEER K SUBEER N P (FTHR) CP33/249/ ATHIKA 
COTTAGE, 

NALUVAYAL NEAR 
ARTTAKKA PALLI, 
KANNUR, KANNUR 

CITY, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

156 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
K P

SAJEERA K P (MTHR) KELOTH HOUSE, 
KOTTAM ROAD, 

MUNDERI, 
MUNDERI, 670591, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

157 12/01/2026 ALISHAN FAIZ P P MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA N (FTHR)

NAMEER 
APARTMENT, NEAR 

CITY POLICE 
STATION 

MARAKKARKANDY, 
THAYYIL P O, 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

158 12/01/2026 RAMADASAN V V KUNHAPPAN V V 
(FTHR)

ILLATH VALAPPIL, 
THAZHECHOVVA, 

ELAYAVOOR, 
THAZHECHOVVA, 
670018, KANNUR

  

159 12/01/2026 ABDULLA 
CHEYIKANTAVIDA 

KHAIRUNNISA P M 
(WIFE)

414, THALAMUNDA, 
KANHIRODE, 

KANHIRODE, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

160 12/01/2026 RIFANA C M C M FAYIDA (MTHR) 1156, DARUL FARAH 
CM HOUSE, V.P 

VAYAL, KANNUR, 
THANA, 670012, 

KANNUR

  

161 12/01/2026 SREEHARI K BINDU C  (MTHR) 22/1242-1 
DEVAPURAM, 

ELAYAVOOR ROAD, 
KANNUR, THAZHE 
CHOVVA, 670018, 

KANNUR

  

162 12/01/2026 AMAAN M SIDHEEQUE A P 
(FTHR)

6/1271 ZUBAIDAS, 
EDACHERI VAYAL, 

PUZHATHI, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

670004, KANNUR

  

163 12/01/2026 HIBA RAUF FASEEHA (MTHR) ormma, thana, kannur, 
thana, 670012, kannur

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

164 12/01/2026 KHAIRUNNISA P M ABDULLA 
CHEYIKANTAVIDA 

(HSBN)

414, THALAMUNDA, 
KANHIRODE, 

KANHIRODE, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

165 12/01/2026 Theertha Dinesan Mukundan N O (OTHR) Lakshmi Nivas, Kappad, 
Chelora, Kappad, 
670006, Kannur

  

166 12/01/2026 MAHDI  V RAZIK  T (FTHR) BAITHUL MAHDI, 
KURUVA MASJID 

ROAD, KURUVA, P O 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

167 12/01/2026 ABDUL HASEEB 
BAHASSAN 

K P ABDUL RAUF 
(FTHR)

shareefas,, anayidukk 
LP school, kannur, 

thana, 670012, kannur

  

168 12/01/2026 K P NASARI SIYAD V (HSBN) CHEYYAN HOUSE, 
VARAMKADAVU, 
VARAM, VARAM, 
670594, KANNUR

  

169 12/01/2026 RAFEEK VAZHAYIL 
KANDOTH

KADER  M (FTHR) THORANGODE 
HOUSE, 

EDAYANNUR, 
EDAYANNUR, 
EDAYANNUR, 

670595, MATTANNUR

  

170 12/01/2026 K SHARANYA  C K VINEETH (HSBN) 22/1242-1 
DEVAPURAM, 

ELAYAVOOR ROAD, 
KANNUR, THAZHE 
CHOVVA, 670018, 

KANNUR

  

171 12/01/2026 SHAHALA NOUFAL 
K K 

NOUFAL C M (FTHR) 898, C M HOUSE, V.P 
VAYAL, KANNUR, 

THANA, 670012, 
KANNUR

  

172 12/01/2026 NIDA RAUF FASEEHA (MTHR) ormma, thana, kannur, 
thana, 670012, kannur

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

173 12/01/2026 SAJINA K M LATE 
RAGHOOTHAMAN 

(HSBN)

KALANGOTE HOUSE, 
E P COLONY, 

CHOVVA, CHOVVA, 
670006, KANNUR

  

174 12/01/2026 SARITHA LAKSHMI (MTHR) INDEEVARAM, 
VARAM, VARAM, 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

175 12/01/2026 KANZA SHABANA V 
P 

ASHARAF P (FTHR) HONEY SHAMS, 
MARAKKARKANDY, 

P O THAYYIL, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

176 12/01/2026 FIRDOUS M SIDHEEQUE A P 
(FTHR)

6/1271 ZUBAIDAS, 
EDACHERI VAYAL, 

PUZHATHI, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

670004, KANNUR

  

177 12/01/2026 ALMA NIZAR MUHAMMED SHAZ 
(HSBN)

49/1228 MAAMOOS, 
ANAYIDUKKU 

ROAD, THANA, P O 
THANA, 670012, 

KANNUR

  

178 12/01/2026 MOHAMED RAZAL  J JIYAUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

16/92, 
KANALPALAM, 
VALIYANNUR, 

VARAM, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

179 12/01/2026 ARJUN K SAJINA K M (MTHR) KALANGOT HOUSE, 
E P COLONY, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

CHOVVA, 670006, 
KANNUR

  

180 12/01/2026 M P PRASHANTH Nishida Prashanth 
(WIFE)

376/A Madhuvanam, 
Umamaheswara Temple 

Road,  Kizhuthally, 
Elayavoor, Thazhe 

Chovva, 670018, kannur

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

181 12/01/2026 ANAS K MUSTHAFA K K C 
(FTHR)

RASIYA MANZIL, 
MUNDERI, 
MUNDERI, 

MUNDERI, 670591, 
KANNUR

  

182 12/01/2026 SAYED MUHAMMED 
RIYAN THANGAL M 

M 

RASALA  M M 
(MTHR)

2297, M M HOUSE, 
THAYATHERU, 
KANNUR, CIVIL 

STATION, 670002, 
KANNUR

  

183 12/01/2026 Souparnika Ajayan Sheeba Ajayan (MTHR) Sreevilla, Elayavoor 
road, Thazhechovva, 

Thazhechovva, 670018, 
Kannur

  

184 12/01/2026 RIHAN SHIHAB SHIHAB K K (FTHR) 17/630-1 NELLIYOTT 
HOUSE, CHELORA, 

CHELORA, 
MOWANCHERY, 
670613, KANNUR

  

185 12/01/2026 NAHALA M NOUSHAD M (FTHR) MUKKALI HOUSE, 
AYETTANDI 

POOVALAPPU, P O 
KANNUR CITY, 
KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

186 12/01/2026 VASIL V V RAFEEK P C (FTHR) RAS MAHAL, 
KANHIRODE, 
KANHIRODE, 

KANHIRODE, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

187 12/01/2026 ABOOBACKER 
ABDULLAH 

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

BAITHUL ZUHARA, 
THAYATHERU, 

KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, Kannur

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

188 12/01/2026 USMATH U NOUSHAD (HSBN) UMMALIL HOUSE, 
KADAMBOOR,EDAKKAD 

P O, KANNUR, 
EDAKKAD, 670663, 

KANNUR

  

189 12/01/2026 MASEEDA M ISMAIL T (FTHR) AYISHAS, 
ATHIRAKAM NEAR 

ANSARI MASJID, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

MUNDAYAD, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

190 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
YASEEN VV 

SAIBUNNISA (MTHR) 13/133 CHARUTHA 
QUARTERS, 
KADALAYI  

VATTAKULAM, 
KADALAYI, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNURE

  

191 12/01/2026 JALEEL MOOLA 
VALAPPIL  

FATHAHUNNISA T V  
(WIFE)

31/724-1 AL HAMD, 
VELLAPPARA, 

KANNUR, 
ATTADAPPA, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

192 12/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL  
SHAHADA A 

SAMEERA (MTHR) 249  MEETHALE  
VALAPPIL 

RUKHIYAS, 
KADALAYI, 
EDAKKAD, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

193 12/01/2026 SALMAN FARIS C C SHABEENA K (MTHR) 1703, Thana, kannur, 
Thana, 670012, kannur

  

194 12/01/2026 ANURAG K SAJINA K M (MTHR) KALANGOTTE 
HOUSE, E P COLONY, 
CHOVVA, CHOVVA, 

670006, KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

195 12/01/2026 SAFWAN K  C M HARIS  (FTHR) C M HOUSE, 
VETHILAPALLI 

VAYAL, KANNUR, 
thana, 670012, 

KANNUR

  

196 12/01/2026 ROSNA V V RAFEEK P C (FTHR) RAS MAHAL, 
KANHIRODE, 
KANHIRODE, 

KANHIRODE, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

197 12/01/2026 SHAZIN 
MOHAMMED B 

SHAMNA B (MTHR) marimas, 
kannothunchal, kannur, 
chovva, 670006, kannur

  

198 12/01/2026 SAYOOJ A ANEESHAN A (FTHR) 45/1318 Municipal 
cottage, Thana, Kannur, 
Thana, 670012, Kannur

  

199 12/01/2026 Khadeeja K P Shameem P P (FTHR) HAMD, 
PAYYAMBALAM 
ROAD, KANIYILE 
PALAM, KANNUR, 
670001, KANNUR

  

200 12/01/2026 SHIKA P SEENATH P (MTHR) 45-38 SAFIYAS 
KADALAYI, 
KADALAYI, 
KADALAYI 
EDAKKAD, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

201 12/01/2026 SADIYA MARIYAM C T HASHIM (FTHR) THE HAVEN, 
WELLESLY STREET 

KANNUR 
CANTONMENT, 

BURNACHERRY P O, 
BURNACHERRY, 
670013, KANNUR

  

202 12/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHIBLY SHABEER 

SHAFNA SHABEER 
(MTHR)

Orchid, thana, thana, 
thana, 670012, kannur

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

203 12/01/2026 SHERIN SHAHANA B ABDUL SHUKOOR 
(FTHR)

41/1004, vp vayal, 
kannur, thana, 670012, 

kannur

  

204 12/01/2026 RHITHUL A ANEESAN A (FTHR) Municipal Quarters, 
Near Sonal Office 

Thana, Kannur, Thana, 
670012, Kannur

  

205 12/01/2026 NAHIL M P NASIYA H K (MTHR) 45/451, DALA, 
THANA, NEAR 
NOBLE CLINIC, 
THANA, 670012, 

KANNUR

  

206 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHANSHA 

HANSAB 

NASIYATH M (MTHR) saibu nivas, azad road, 
kannur, thayyil, 670003, 

kannur

  

207 12/01/2026 Muhammed Reez K Abdul Nazar K (FTHR) Baithul Farhath, 
Kodaparamba, kannur 1, 

Kannur city, 670003, 
kannur

  

208 12/01/2026 Shahanas MOhammed Mahroof A 
P (HSBN)

1191/A-38 
MARNOOSH, 
KADALAYI  

VATTAKULAM, 
EDAKKAD 

KADALAYI, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

209 12/01/2026 MOHAMMED BAIJU 
PALLIKKALAKATH 

KAMARUNNISSA 
PALLIKKALAKATH 

(MTHR)

PALLIKKALAKATH 
HOUSE, AYIKKARA 

POOVALAP, P O 
KANNUR CITY, 
KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

210 12/01/2026 NADA JANNATH FATHIMATHUL 
NAZIA  (MTHR)

Hasanas,, Azad Road, 
kannur, thayyil, 670003, 

kannur

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

211 12/01/2026 Khadeeja P Abdulrahman (FTHR) PALLINDAVIDA 
HOUSE(1518), 

VARAM KADANGOD, 
Valiyannur, Varam, 

670594, Kannur

  

212 12/01/2026 RANA NAZNI M  NASIYATH M (MTHR) saibu nivas, Azad Road, 
kannu, kannu city, 

670003, kannur

  

213 12/01/2026 Juman Maharoof K P Hannath K M (MTHR) Hannath Manzil, 
Elayavoor Road, 

Elayavoor, 
Thazhechovva, 670018, 

Kannur

  

214 12/01/2026 MONICA C F NIKHIL  S KUMAR 
(HSBN)

AVANTI, 
KIZHUTHALLI, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

THAZHE CHOVVA, 
670018, KANNUR

  

215 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED IJAS 
KN 

ABDU RAHMAN KM 
(OTHR)

Roula Manzil, 
kadapparambu, kannur, 
thayyil, 670003, kannur

  

216 12/01/2026 PARAKKANDY 
RASHEED 

ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

Nafeesas, Thana, 
Kannur, Thana, 670012, 

Kannur

  

217 12/01/2026 Pilakkeel Sathar Ibrahim (FTHR) Sahi Ghar, 
Marakkarkandi, Kannur 

1, Thayyil, 670003, 
Kannoor

  

218 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ABDUL 
KHADER 

K V THANSEERA 
(MTHR)

SHURUKH 21/1536, 
ELAYAVOOR, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

VARAM, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

219 12/01/2026 Arsha C Sreenivasan C H (FTHR) Udayapuram, Puravoor, 
Kanhirode, Kanhirode, 

670592, Kannur

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

220 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
THAHSIN 

THAHIRA P V (MTHR) 869 PULLUVAN 
VALAPPIL, 

VALIYANNUR 
VAYAL, 

VALIYANNUR, 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

221 12/01/2026 P Muhammad Shibil Fasal C (FTHR) MISBAZ(1514), 
KADANGOD, 

VALIYANNUR, 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

222 12/01/2026 Amal Joseph Shaju P Shaju Thomas (FTHR) Podippara House, 
Peringalayi, Chelora, 

Kappad, 670006, Kannur

  

223 12/01/2026 FADIL MIKDAD MIKDAD VALAPPILE 
PEEDIKAYIL (FTHR)

45/2152-2 EELAAF, 
Kannookkara Thana, 

Kannur, Thana, 670012, 
Kannur

  

224 12/01/2026 SALMANUL FARISI P 
K 

MUHAMMED 
SHABEER (FTHR)

famidas, 
MARAKKARKANDY, 
kannur, thayyil, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

225 12/01/2026 SABITH KOODA 
KADAVAN  

SAKKEENA K K  
(MTHR)

sakeenas, vethilapalli 
vayal, kannur, thana, 

670012, kannur

  

226 12/01/2026 ASHOKAN P NARAYANAN (FTHR) AMRUTHALAYAM, 
URUVACHAL, 

KANNUR, CHOVVA, 
670006, KANNUR

  

227 12/01/2026 FAVAS B K  MUHAMMED 
FAROOK T  (FTHR)

AAPAS, v p vayal, 
kannur, thana, 670012, 

kannur

  

228 12/01/2026 SREEMATHI A ASHOKAN P (HSBN) AMRUTHALAYAM, 
URUVACHAL, 

KANNUR, chovva, 
670006, KANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

229 12/01/2026 IRFANA M T NASEEMA (MTHR) M T house, Manappura 
kunipally, kannur, po 

thayyil, 670003, kannur

  

230 12/01/2026 THRISHNA SUJITH C K SUJITH  (FTHR) 24/1038- SHIVAM, 
EDACHOVVA, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

CHOVVA, 670006, 
KANNUR

  

231 12/01/2026 SHAMMA SAHEED SAHEED VP (MTHR) 45/1683 Hydrose mina, 
Near Manikakavu 

Thana, Kannur, Thana, 
670012, Kannur

  

232 12/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL NIDA 
RAHOOF K 

Ayishabi (OTHR) NIDHRASH, 
KODAPPARAMBA, 
KANNUR, THANA P 
O, 670012, KANNUR

  

233 12/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
ZUHRA 

GAZZALI  E (FTHR) 45/1849-1 NAAZ, Near 
Anayiduck LP School 
Thana, Kannur, Thana, 

670012, Kannur

  

234 12/01/2026 SHAHERBANU K P  ABDUL NAZAR K  
(HSBN)

18/1, ZAIN, EDAYIL 
PEEDIKA, MUNDERI, 

EACHUR, 670591, 
KANNUR

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


